

RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH TRUEPOINT SOLUTIONS FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE ACCELA AUTOMATION SYSTEM IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$255,000

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Community Development Agency has selected Accela Automation as its new land use permitting software solution; and

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors has authorized a Software Purchase and Maintenance Agreement with Accela Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Nevada County Community Development Agency requires the services of TruePoint Solutions to implement the Accela Automation system; and

WHEREAS, TruePoint Solutions is an authorized implementer of the Accela Automation system; and

WHEREAS, the total contract amount shall not exceed \$255,000; and

WHEREAS, funding for these implementation services is available in Budgets $1123\hbox{-}20707\hbox{-}321\hbox{-}1000/540425$ and $1123\hbox{-}20707\hbox{-}321\hbox{-}1000/521520$

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approves the agreement with TruePoint Solutions for software implementation services and authorizes the Chair of the Board to execute the Agreement.